The economic value of equity at risk simulation is conducted in tandem with the net interest income simulations, to
determine a longer term view of the Company’s interest rate risk position by capturing longer-term re-pricing risk and
option-risk embedded in the balance sheet. It measures the sensitivity of economic value of equity to changes in
interest rates. The economic value of equity at risk simulation values only the current balance sheet. As with net
interest income modeling, this simulation captures product characteristics such as loan resets, re-pricing terms,
maturity dates, rate caps and floors. Key assumptions include loan prepayment speeds, deposit pricing betas and
non-maturity deposit decay rates. These assumptions can have significant impacts on valuation results as the
assumptions remain in effect for the entire life of each asset and liability. All key assumptions are subject to a periodic
review.

Our base case economic value of equity at risk is calculated by estimating the net present value of all future cash flows
from existing assets and liabilities using current interest rates. The base case scenario assumes that future interest rates
remain unchanged.

Economic
Value of Equity

Change in Interest Rates(1) June 30,
2016

June 30,
2015

+200 basis points 8.70% 8.73 %
+100 basis points 8.81% 9.37 %
Base 8.65% 9.97 %
-100 basis points 7.29% 9.31 %
(1) Assumes instantaneous parallel changes in interest rates.

Periodically, if deemed appropriate, we use interest rate swaps, floors and caps, which are common derivative
financial instruments, to hedge our interest rate risk position. The Company’s Board of Directors has approved hedging
policy statements governing the use of these instruments. At June 30, 2016, we had $43.0 million notional principal
amount of interest rate swap agreements related to our junior subordinated debentures, $50.0 million notional
principal amount of interest rate swap agreements related to our short-term funding and $232.3 million notional